

RCA DJ NO.16/21
SMT. IQBAL JAHAN
Vs.
LATE MOHD. YUSUF THROUGH LRS
NASIM BANO ORS

07.07.2022

Present : Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Marriam, LR No.3 in person.
None for remaining respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought adjournment to verify the status of service of the remaining respondents. Further counsel took adjournment to move appropriate application since respondent No.2-Tasleem has also expired.

At request, let the matter be listed for filing of appropriate application on **24.11.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.07.2022